
2016 POWERSCREEN TRAKPACTOR 320 SR

SUPERIOR SPX-9602018 VOLVO FMX500 8x42016 MERLO TF50.8TCS-156CV2019 FENDT 826 PROFI PLUS

2019 CLAAS LEXION 740

rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

Online Auction France 
Unreserved Public Auction – Online Timed Auction

Includes equipment from St Aubin sur Gaillon, Izeaux, Avignon & Cahors sites

15 June: agricultural equipment 16 & 17 June: construction equipment and transportation

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-fendt-826-profi-plus-mfwd-tractor?invId=12653789&id=ci&auction=st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra-2021240
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-merlo-tf508tcs-156cv-telescopic-forklift?invId=12665315&id=ci&auction=st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra-2021240
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-claas-lexion-740-combine?invId=12653783&id=ci&auction=st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra-2021240
https://www.rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?keywords=superior%20spx&auction_key=ST%20AUBIN%20SUR%20GAILLON%2C%20FRA%20-%20Jun%2015%2C%202021
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-volvo-fmx500-8x4-rolloff-truck?invId=12637298&id=ci&auction=st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra-2021240
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-powerscreen-trakpactor-320sr-crawler-impact-crusher?invId=12606417&id=ci&auction=st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra-2021240


2 Online Auction France We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

  facebook.com/ritchiebros 

St Aubin ENG

Visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon for 
complete auction information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’

▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place
a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all lots selling for 12,000 EURO 
or less or (b) 3.85% on all lots selling for over 12,000 
EURO with a minimum fee of 1,200 EURO per lot or (c) 
5,000 EURO on all lots selling for over 129,870 EURO. 

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment include wire transfer and credit card (where 
available). 

▶ Wire transfer payment information:

▶ HSBC France SA
CBC Region Nord
104 Rue Nationale, 59800 Lille, France
Benefi ciary Name: Ritchie Bros Auctioneers France SAS

▶ IBAN: FR76 3005 6005 0305 0300 0641 437
BIC/SWIFT: CCFRFRPPXXX

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full. For
airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the 
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.

Bid in a Timed Auction
Register to bid online. 

You may need to place a bid deposit. 

When bidding opens, sign in to the Timed 
Auction system and place your bids using 
your computer, tablet, mobile device or 
with the Ritchie Bros. app.

All Listings
Every item being sold in the Timed Auction is listed here. 
To fi nd specifi c items or narrow your search:
▸ Type in the specifi c lot number or lot range
▸ Filter the list by status (All Lots, Sold Lots, Upcoming Lots)
▸ Find a certain type of item using the category dropdown 

(e.g. Pressure Washers)
▸ Search by keyword (e.g. Honda)
▸ Sort by price or closing time

You can place your bids using the Quick Bid and Maximum Bid 
buttons.

Maximum Bid
To place a Maximum Bid, enter the amount you are willing to bid up 
to in the empty box, then click Maximum Bid. The system will put 
you in at the lowest bid possible and then bid for you, up to and 
including the amount you specify. Your Maximum Bid will be kept 
secret, and the system will only raise your bid if someone outbids 
you.

Quick Bid
You can click the Quick Bid button to place a bid at the next highest 
increment. Note: you may be outbid right away, especially if 
someone has already placed a higher Maximum Bid. Tip: save time 
by placing a Maximum Bid. The system will bid for you, so you don’t 
have to stay online.

My Selections
When you place a bid on an item or click Add to My Selections, it 
will be listed in this section. This is an easy way to fi nd out if you’re 
still the high bidder on an item or if something was sold to you. 
Note: make sure you set the fi lter to All Lots or Sold Lots if you’re 
looking for an item that’s been sold.

Bidding notifi cations
Sign up for notifi cations in the Timed Auction system: we will let 
you know by email and/or SMS if you have been outbid or if an item 
was sold to you. You will not receive any notifi cations in the last fi ve 
minutes before bidding closes on an item.

St Aubin sur Gaillon, FR   

Online Timed Auction 
15, 16 & 17 June, 2021
Bidding opens on:
�� -une

Tel.:   +33.2.32.77.86.10

Viewing days: 
14 & 15 June

Inspection hours: 
���� Ȟ �����

Items must be removed by
FriGa\� � -ul\ ����

St Aubin sur Gaillon – 27600, ZAC des Champs Chouette 2 
(49°08’10”N, 1°19’16’’E)
Izeaux – 38140, Le comptant de Dessus 
(45°20’54”N, 5°26’52’’E)
Avignon – 84140, 325 chemin de Tartay 
(43°53’37’’N, 4°55’07’’E)
Cahors – 46240 (Lamothe Cassel) Ferrieres, RD820 
( 44°36’09’’N, 1°30’20’’E)



St Aubin Sur Gaillon, Izeaux, Avignon & Cahors

15 June: agricultural equipment 



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2018 CASE IH PUMA CVX 175 2017 CLAAS ARION 620 CIS CLAAS ARION 540CIS

2013 CLAAS AXOS 320CX 2017 FENDT 311 S4 POWER VA FENDT 515C 

JOHN DEERE 7920 JOHN DEERE 6920S JOHN DEERE 4955 

Online Auction France  |  15 – 17 June 3

https://www.rbauction.com/2018-CASE-IH-PUMA-CVX-175?invId=12653790&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-CLAAS-ARION-620-CIS?invId=12621122&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-CLAAS-ARION-540CIS?invId=12635674&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-CLAAS-AXOS-320CX?invId=12653787&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-FENDT-311-S4-POWER-VA?invId=12635665&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1998-FENDT-515C?invId=12597105&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-JOHN-DEERE-7920?invId=12621120&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-JOHN-DEERE-6920S?invId=12645300&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1989-JOHN-DEERE-4955?invId=12636048&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.4

2014 LAMBORGHINI NITRO 120T4I 2013 MASSEY FERGUSON 7624 DYNA VT 2012 MASSEY FERGUSON 8670 DYNA VT

2017 MCCORMICK X7.450 VT OPTIU 2012 MCCORMICK T115 MAX T3 MCCORMICK MC130

2016 NEW HOLLAND T8.380 2013 NEW HOLLAND T7.210 NEW HOLLAND T7050

Online Auction France  |  15 – 17 June 

https://www.rbauction.com/2014-LAMBORGHINI-NITRO-120T4I?invId=12635671&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-MASSEY-FERGUSON-7624-DYNA-VT?invId=12653791&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-MASSEY-FERGUSON-8670-DYNA-VT?invId=12653786&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-MCCORMICK-X7-450-VT-OPTIU?invId=12635662&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-MCCORMICK-T115-MAX?invId=12635668&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-MCCORMICK-MC130?invId=12635658&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-NEW-HOLLAND-T8-380?invId=12644031&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-NEW-HOLLAND-T7-210?invId=12645296&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-NEW-HOLLAND-T7050?invId=12653784&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2019 VALTRA T174E ACTIVE UNLIMITED 2013 VALTRA N163 VERSU VALTRA T172 ADVANCE

VALTRA T190 2016 BOBCAT TL470XHF 2012 BOBCAT TL470XHF 3500 KG

2019 JCB 403 UNUSED JOHN DEERE 7250 JOHN DEERE 7400

Online Auction France   _  15 – 17 June 5

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-VALTRA-T174E-ACTIVE?invId=12665319&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VALTRA-N163-VERSU?invId=12665317&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-VALTRA-T172-ADVANCE?invId=12665316&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-VALTRA-T190?invId=12653785&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-BOBCAT-TL470XHF?invId=12665318&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-BOBCAT-TL470XHF?invId=12635651&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-JCB-403?invId=12626989&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-JOHN-DEERE-7400?invId=12653796&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.6

NEW HOLLAND CR9070 2 - NEW HOLLAND TX66 MATROT M24D110 24 M 4X4X4

1 / 2 - MATROT M44D140 24M 4X4X4 SILOKING TAARUP PRESTIGE 13M3 13 TON TATOMA

2019 ARBOS 3050 4X4 2014 KRONE FORTIMA V1800 WILLEMSEN FF7 

Online Auction France  |  15 – 17 June

https://www.rbauction.com/2010-NEW-HOLLAND-CR9070?invId=12645294&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1999-NEW-HOLLAND-TX66?invId=12645299&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-MATROT-M24D110?invId=12653792&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1997-MATROT-M44D140?invId=12621121&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-SILOKING-TAARUP-PRESTIGE-13M3?invId=12635686&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-TATOMA?invId=12633585&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-ARBOS-3050?invId=12612947&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-KRONE-FORTIMA-V1800?invId=12665288&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1995-WILLEMSEN-FF7?invId=12665312&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


St Aubin Sur Gaillon, Izeaux, Avignon & Cahors

16 & 17 June: construction equipment and transportation



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2012 CAT 320E HITACHI ZX280 2016 JCB JS210LC

2014 KOMATSU PC210NLC-8 KOMATSU PW-98 MECALAC 12MTX

ZAXIS 130W 2 - D2R ZX170 PPR LIEBHERR A314

Online Auction France  _  15 – 17 June 7

https://www.rbauction.com/2012-CAT-320E?invId=12655571&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-HITACHI-ZX280?invId=12665333&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-JCB-JS210LC?invId=12626550&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-KOMATSU-PC210NLC-8?invId=12626552&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-KOMATSU-PW-98MR-6?invId=12579572&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-MECALAC-12MTX?invId=12651499&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-LIEBHERR-A314?invId=12545668&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.8

MOXY KOMATSU MT27 2 - VOLVO A40D 6X6 2 - VOLVO A25D 6X6 

2011 VOLVO A30F CAT 140H CAT 120G

NEW HOLLAND F106.6A CAT D6N XL DYNAPAC CA602D

Online Auction France  |  15 –b17 June

https://www.rbauction.com/1995-MOXY-KOMATSU-MT27?invId=12610066&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-VOLVO-A40D?invId=12606351&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-VOLVO-A25D?invId=12606350&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-VOLVO-A30F?invId=12594445&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/CAT-140H?invId=12647651&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/CAT-120G?invId=12647650&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

AMMANN AV 95-2 CAT CB525 BOMAG BW90AD-2

VOLVO ECR88 HHO PHOENIX 2017 HITACHI ZX19U-5A YR 

IHI 20NX 2019 KATO IMER 27V4 IMT FR1200HD 

Online Auction France  |  15 – 17 June 9

https://www.rbauction.com/2008-AMMANN-AV-95-2?invId=12623813&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1988-CAT-CB525?invId=12597106&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-BOMAG-BW90AD-2?invId=12586535&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-VOLVO-ECR88?invId=12639274&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/HHO-PHOENIX?invId=12594444&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-HITACHI-ZX19U-5A-YR?invId=12586534&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/IHI-20NX?invId=12653956&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-KATO-IMER-27V4?invId=12594441&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/IMT-FR1200HD?invId=12630071&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.10

CAT 972G LIEBHERR L566 LIEBHERR L508 

JCB 406B 2016 SANDVIK QI341 TRACKED 2014 POWERSCREEN PREMIERTRAK R40 

2015 SANDVIK QE341 2011 THWAITES MACH201 4X4 HIGH TIP 2011 AUSA B210RH

Online Auction France |  15 – 17 June

https://www.rbauction.com/CAT-972G?invId=12659869&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/LIEBHERR-L566?invId=12621141&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1999-LIEBHERR-L508?invId=12610063&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-SANDVIK-QI341?invId=12657188&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-POWERSCREEN-PREMIERTRAK-R40?invId=12663293&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-SANDVIK-QE341?invId=12657187&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-THWAITES-MACH201?invId=12594443&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/AUSA-B210RH?invId=12579573&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

VOLVO FM12-420 7000 LITRE 8X2 RENAULT PREMIUM 320DCI 4X2 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 2635 6X4 W/SCHWING S31HT

MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 3240 8X4 M.A.N. 8X4 2012 DAF CF 85.410 6X4

RENAULT KERAX 270DCI 1 / 3 - VOLVO FM400 6X2 MAN TGX33.540 6X4

Online Auction France  |  15 – 17 June 11

https://www.rbauction.com/2005-VOLVO-FM12-420?invId=12629127&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/RENAULT-PREMIUM-320DCI?invId=12647648&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-2635?invId=12641359&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-3240?invId=12663071&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-M-A-N-?invId=12647653&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-DAF-CF-85-410?invId=12651756&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-RENAULT-KERAX-270DCI?invId=12618921&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-VOLVO-FM400?invId=12656243&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-M-A-N--TGX33-540?invId=12637296&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.12

IVECO 120E22 4x2 2013 IVECO 50C15 4X2 1 / 2 - 2011 IVECO 35S11 

2013 JLG 4394RT 4X4 2017 FORD RANGER 4X4 1 / 2 - 2016 MITSUBISHI L200 EXTENDED CAB 4X4

2 - RENAULT KANGOO 2013 KIOTI MEC 2210 4X4 2015 GIANNI FERRARI T4KEL 4X4

Online Auction France  |  15 – 17 June

https://www.rbauction.com/2008-IVECO-LA1E2243P36?invId=12621609&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-IVECO-50C15?invId=12621607&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-IVECO-35S11?invId=12643758&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-JLG-4394RT?invId=12600873&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-MITSUBISHI-L200?invId=12610000&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-RENAULT-KANGOO?invId=12606056&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-KIOTI-MEC-2210?invId=12635647&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-GIANNI-FERRARI-T4KEL?invId=12643282&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


IronPlanet.com/Marketplace-EAlways On, On Your Terms. Visit our website for more details. 13

2017 HYUNDAI HX520L 2017 HYUNDAI XL520L 2016 HITACHI ZX135US

2013 BROOK 800 2014 FURUKAWA HCR1600-ED 2017 TEREX FINLAY 883

2018 COLTRAX CR155 2015 CAT 966M
2015 MANITOU MRT2540 Privilege 

4x4x4

2013 CAT 740B 6x6 2019 PFANZELT FELIX 4x4 2020 MOL HF5066

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


rbauction.com/services14



rbauction.com/contactus 15



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

2012 CAT 329E 2015 JCB 3CX14M4WA 4X4 VOLVO A25E 6X6

2014 LIEBHERR L566 2015 SANDVIK QJ341HD WIRTGEN W1000F 

IVECO EUROTRAKKER 410 8X4 2017 DODGE RAM 1500

Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers France SAS - Agrément 2005-564 Commissaire priseur habilité : Pascal Berquat

Online Auction France  |   15 – 17 June 
© Copyright 2021 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. EG/CG 20/05

https://www.rbauction.com/2012-CAT-329E?invId=12655577&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-JCB-3CX14M4WA?invId=12626551&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-VOLVO-A25E?invId=12637333&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-LIEBHERR-L566?invId=12653534&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-SANDVIK-QJ341HD?invId=12659066&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-WIRTGEN-W1000F?invId=12633716&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-IVECO-EUROTRAKKER-410?invId=12639275&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021240&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication



